:E-[:'i:-',:t PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)

(BS-11) IN THE BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/43700317 YASIR ALI CHAKWAL
ZAHID MEHMOOD

2/43700386 MUHAMMAD RAFEH ABBAS CHAKWAL
GHULAM ABBAS

3/43700557 UMAR FAROOQ CHAKWAL
RAJA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

4/43700324 ASIF MEHBOOB CHAKWAL
MALIK MEHBOOB ILAHI

5/43700263 SUMRAN HASSAN CHAKWAL
DILAWAR HUSSAIN

6/43700542 SHANZA KANWAL CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD RAZIQ

7/43700272 SHAN UR REHMAN CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

8/43700355 NOMAN HAIDER CHAKWAL
TARIQ MEHMOOD

9/43700354 UMAR FAROOQ CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

10/43700426 ARSLAN ABBAS CHAKWAL
SHOUKAT ABBAS

11/43700067 SYED MUNEEB-UL-HASSAN SHAH CHAKWAL
KAFAIT HUSSAIN SHAH

12/43700491 MUHAMMAD AWAIS CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD AZAD

13/43700150 ANUM SHAFQAAT CHAKWAL
SHAFQAAT HUSSAIN

14/43700047 MUHAMMAD RABEEL QAYYUM CHAKWAL

ABDUL QAYYUM
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48 posts of Junior Clerk (District Chakwal) (BS-11) in the Board of Revenue (Chakwal)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

15/43700541

16/43700483

17/43700420

18/43700367

19/43700521

20/43700479

21/43700418

23/43700014

24/43700270

25/43700438

26/43700399

27/43700082

28/43700333

29/43700268

30/43700361

31/43700409

32/43700219

34/43700378

36/43700180

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

TAHIRA FAROOQ
UMAR FAROOQ

LAILA JAVED
JAVED IQBAL

JAWAD HUSSAIN TABASSAM
SABTAIN HUSSAIN

ALI RAZA
MUHAMMAD KHAN

ABDULLAH ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MALIK

IQRA BATOOL
NAZIR AHMED

MARRIA ANJUM
MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD JUNAID ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

DANISH ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZARAIT

SOHAIL AHMED
MALIK JALIL AHMED

AMEER MUKHTAR
ARSHAD MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AWAIS JABBAR
ABDUL JABBAR

HASSAN RAZA
GHULAM ABBAS

QAMAR ABBAS
RAFAQAT ALI

HAFIZ AETIZAZ AHMED
ASHFAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD BILAL BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

HASAN MOHIUDDIN
NOOR KHAN

MUHAMMAD ZARAR MINHAS
ABDUL FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB HASSAN
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

DOMICILE

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL



48 posts of Junior Clerk (District Chakwal) (BS-11) in the Board of Revenue (Chakwal)

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

22/43700406 BUSHRA AMEER CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD AMEER

33/43700262 AMBREEN ZAHRA CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

35/43700415 SAIMA BUSHRA CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD MAALIK

37/43700352 AMMARA ZAHOOR CHAKWAL
ZAHOOR AHMED

Notes:- (i) No more female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, six (06) posts reserved for women quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(i) No candidate is available against seats reserved for children of
employees of BOR only. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-
111(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, six (06) posts
reserved for children of employees of BOR only shall be
treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(iii) Eleven (11 including 07 posts reserved for children of
employees of BOR only, 02 posts reserved for minorities quota
and 02 posts reserved for special persons quota) posts
remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 28 -09-2023
CASE NO. 41-RJ-2022



