opsc)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)</u>

(BS-11) IN THE BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/43700317	YASIR ALI ZAHID MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL
2/43700386	MUHAMMAD RAFEH ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	CHAKWAL
3/43700557	UMAR FAROOQ RAJA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	CHAKWAL
4/43700324	ASIF MEHBOOB MALIK MEHBOOB ILAHI	CHAKWAL
5/43700263	SUMRAN HASSAN DILAWAR HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL
6/43700542	SHANZA KANWAL MUHAMMAD RAZIQ	CHAKWAL
7/43700272	SHAN UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	CHAKWAL
8/43700355	NOMAN HAIDER TARIQ MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL
9/43700354	UMAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	CHAKWAL
10/43700426	ARSLAN ABBAS SHOUKAT ABBAS	CHAKWAL
11/43700067	SYED MUNEEB-UL-HASSAN SHAH KAFAIT HUSSAIN SHAH	CHAKWAL
12/43700491	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MUHAMMAD AZAD	CHAKWAL
13/43700150	ANUM SHAFQAAT SHAFQAAT HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL
14/43700047	MUHAMMAD RABEEL QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	CHAKWAL

48 posts of Junior Clerk (District Chakwal) (BS-11) in the Board of Revenue (Chakwal)

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
15/43700541	TAHIRA FAROOQ UMAR FAROOQ	CHAKWAL
16/43700483	LAILA JAVED JAVED IQBAL	CHAKWAL
17/43700420	JAWAD HUSSAIN TABASSAM SABTAIN HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL
18/43700367	ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD KHAN	CHAKWAL
19/43700521	ABDULLAH ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MALIK	CHAKWAL
20/43700479	IQRA BATOOL NAZIR AHMED	CHAKWAL
21/43700418	MARRIA ANJUM MUHAMMAD AZAM	CHAKWAL
23/43700014	MUHAMMAD JUNAID ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	CHAKWAL
24/43700270	DANISH ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD ZARAIT	CHAKWAL
25/43700438	SOHAIL AHMED MALIK JALIL AHMED	CHAKWAL
26/43700399	AMEER MUKHTAR ARSHAD MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL
27/43700082	MUHAMMAD AWAIS JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR	CHAKWAL
28/43700333	HASSAN RAZA GHULAM ABBAS	CHAKWAL
29/43700268	QAMAR ABBAS RAFAQAT ALI	CHAKWAL
30/43700361	HAFIZ AETIZAZ AHMED ASHFAQ AHMED	CHAKWAL
31/43700409	MUHAMMAD BILAL BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	CHAKWAL
32/43700219	HASAN MOHIUDDIN NOOR KHAN	CHAKWAL
34/43700378	MUHAMMAD ZARAR MINHAS ABDUL FAROOQ	CHAKWAL
36/43700180	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB HASSAN MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	CHAKWAL

48 posts of Junior Clerk (District Chakwal) (BS-11) in the Board of Revenue (Chakwal)

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA				
22/43700406	BUSHRA AMEER MUHAMMAD AMEER	CHAKWAL		
33/43700262	AMBREEN ZAHRA MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	CHAKWAL		
35/43700415	SAIMA BUSHRA MUHAMMAD MAALIK	CHAKWAL		
37/43700352	AMMARA ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMED	CHAKWAL		
Notes:- (i)	No more female candidate is available for the above said post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, six (06) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.			
(ii)	No candidate is available against seats reserved for children of employees of BOR only. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, six (06) posts reserved for children of employees of BOR only shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.			
(iii)	Eleven (11 including 07 posts reserved employees of BOR only, 02 posts reserved for and 02 posts reserved for special persor remained vacant due to non-availability of car	minorities quotans quota		

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED:</u> 28 -09-2023 <u>CASE NO.</u> 41-RJ-2022